PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6568656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS MONTANO	02/23/2021
DANIEL BOMIA	02/23/2021
AHMED ABDULATEEF	02/23/2021
WILLIAM WITZLER	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKO TOOL & MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 425
City:	PERRYSBURG
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17176915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)353-4251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024863402

Email: uspto@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER PICINI Address Line 1: 1526 GILPIN AVE.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAKO-P001NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. LENNON	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Lennon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=17176915-LAKO-P001NP-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=17176915-LAKO-P001NP-Assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055392 FRAME: 0572

506521881

WHEREAS we, Louis Montano, Daniel Bomia, Ahmed Abdulateef, and William Witzler (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing address of P.O. Box 425, Perrysburg, OH 43552, are the original joint inventors of an invention entitled "MODULAR STAND-ALONE ULTRASONIC SEALING SYSTEM" as described and claimed in the specification for which a United States patent application was filed on February 16, 2021 and assigned Application No. 17/176,915; and

WHEREAS, Lako Tool & Manufacturing, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at P.O. Box 425, Perrysburg, OH 43552, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention. for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Louis Montano	<u> </u>
Anne.	Date
Daniel Bomia	2/23/202/ Date
si d	
Ahmed Abdulateer	<u> </u>
1	
William Witzley	<u> 2/23/2021</u> Date